

**Tika Ram Vs. State of H.P. and ors.**

**CWPOA No. 5196 of 2019**

**03.11.2022**      **Present:**    Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on **21.12.2022.**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022**  
**(sushma)**