

Tika Ram vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 5196 OF 2019.

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 10.

Heard for some time. From the contents of reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, it is not clear as to on the basis of which merit list the tentative seniority list and consequently final seniority list dated 16.03.2006 has been prepared for the post of JBT.

The respondents to file supplementary affidavit to clarify the factual aspect. Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks three weeks time to file the supplementary affidavit in terms of today's order. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 7th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd July, 2025.
(Jai)