

**Tika Ram vs State of Himachal Pradesh  
and others a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.5196 of 2019  
a/w COPCT No.122 of 2019**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Nishan Khidtta, Advocate vice Mr.V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019 and also for Respondents-Contemnors in COPCT No.122 of 2019.

None for respondents No.4 and 10, in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019.

Respondents No.5 to 9 and 11 already ex-parte in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019.

Pursuant to the orders dated 03.07.2025 and 18.12.2025, supplementary affidavit not filed. In terms of the aforesaid orders, right to file supplementary affidavit is closed.

List for hearing after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

January 06, 2026  
(meera)