

**Tika Ram vs. State of H.P and others
a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.5196 of 2019 a/w COPCT
No.122 of 2019**

25.05.2026

Present: Mr.Nishant Khidtta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019 and also for the respondents-contemnors in COPCT No.122 of 2019.

Mr.C.S. Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 10 in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019.

Respondents No.5 to 9 and 11 already ex-parte in CWPOA No.5196 of 2019.

Let the respondents-State file a supplementary affidavit in terms of order passed by this Court on 03.07.2025 within three weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the result of JBT Part-I examination held in December, 1992 was declared, however, in the supplementary affidavit, the respondents have stated that merit list was drawn on the basis of interview.

Let this position be also clarified while filing the supplementary affidavit.

List on 22nd June, 2026.

25th May, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**